Cane Hill Cemetery Board P.O. Box 47
Canehill, AR 72717

## **Decoration** Day **Cemetery Memorial** PLEASE JOIN US Sunday, May 28<sup>th</sup> Cane

ınday, May 28''', 202. 2:00 P.M.

Cane Hill Cemetery P.O. Box 47 Canehill, AR 72717

Donations for maintenance of the cemetery would be greatly appreciated.

## Cane Hill Cemetery

"A restful and lovely spot. The from here view is one commanding the whole countryside. A fitting place for those who claim this as their final resting place." The words of author Conrow R. Miller describe Hill aptly Cane Cemetery.

After almost two centuries, the cemetery is the final resting place for more than 500, including early pioneers, as well as soldiers and veterans from the Revolutionary War, Civil War, and other conflicts.

Listed on the National Register of Historic Places, the cemetery's earliest marked grave dates to 1836, the same year Arkansas became a state.

Still a burial ground for area residents, the cemetery attracts visitors from many locations to trace their ancestors, reflect on the pastoral setting, and discover the names of those who helped shape Cane Hill and Washington County.

## Cemetery General Regulations

- Please place flowers in vases or secure on headstones to allow for mowing and maintenance. Exceptions may be made during, and two weeks following, Memorial Day weekend and other recognized holidays. The cemetery board reserves the right to remove glassware, boxes, cans, pots, toys, temporary flower containers, dead flowers or any object that may be unsightly or interfere with the cutting of grass.
- No trees, shrubs, nor plants are to be planted on any lot or grave.
- No lot nor parcel shall be defined by fence, railing, coping or enclosures, excepting those parcels so enclosed at the time of the cemetery's acceptance to the National Register of Historic Places.
- No more than one (1) upright or flat grave marker may be placed at the head of any grave space and no more than one (1) flat marker may be placed at the foot of any grave space.

## Cane Hill Cemetery

Canehill, Arkansas



Entrance to Cane Hill Cemetery

Please send your tax-deductible donations, honorariums and memorials to help sustain Cane Hill Cemetery, a beautiful reminder of our heritage.

All donations are used for the maintenance and mowing of the cemetery.

Members of the cemetery board are volunteers and do not receive compensation.

*Thank you* to our Decoration Day sponsors:

Luginbuel Funeral Home Historic Cane Hill, Inc.

Here is my Tax-Deductible Donation to Cane Hill Cemetery!

Thank you! Street Address: Name:

E-mail: State: Phone:

Please make check payable to Cane Hill Cemetery

In memory/honor of:

Amount \$

Mail to: Cane Hill Cemetery, P.O. Box 47, Canehill, AR 72717